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TAV. N.4   GRUPPO SPERONE  BL60-75-85    
 

 
 
 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 
 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 

1 0200400010 Spina 1 

2 0200400020 Copiglia 1 

3 0200400030 Cavallotto  1 

4 0200400040 Registro 1 

5 0200400050 Seeger 1 

6 0200400060 Sperone 1 

7 0200400070 Vite 1 

8 0200400080 Braccio sperone 1 

9 0200400090 Supporto sperone 1 

10 0200100080 Dado 3 

11 0200300160 Rondella 3 

12 0200400120 Vite 2 

13 0200400130 Vite  1 

    

    

    

 



TAV. N. 6 GRUPPO FALCIANTE BL-60/BL-75/-BL85   
 

 
 



 
TAV. N. 6 GRUPPO FALCIANTE BL-60/BL-75/-BL85   
 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 
 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 

3 0226800300 Suola cpl 1 
4 0200100080 Dado 18 
5 0200300170 Rondella 2 
6 0200300160 Rondella 18 
9 0200600090 Vite 4 

10 0226800300 Suola cpl 1 
11 0200600110 Rondella 4 
12 0200600120 Vite 8 
13 0200200180 Vite 4 
14 0200600140 Dado 4 
15 0200600150 Vite 10 
16 0200600160 Premilama 2 
17 0200600170 ESAURITO 2 
18 0200600180 Grano 4 
19 0200600190 Premistriscia 4 
20 0200600200 ESAURITO 1 
21 0200600210 Sezione 12 
22 0208700080 Striscia 1 
23 0200600230 Dente doppi 8 
24 0200100050 Rondella 7 
25 0200600250 Dente 1 
26 0200600260 Premilama 2 
27 0200600270 Rondella 4 
28 0200600210 Sezione 4 
29 0200600290 Perno 2 
30 0200600300 Lama cent.cm.85 sp. 1 
30 0208500340 Lama centr.cm.85 sf. 1 
31 0200600310 Ribattino 32 
32 0200600320 Testina 1 
33 0200600330 Vite 2 
34 0200600340 Vite 3 
37 0200600370 Perno 1 
38 0218100380 ESAURITO 1 
39 0200600390 Cuscinetto 1 
40 0200600400 Spessore 2 
41 0200600410 Vite 1 
42 0200600420 Distanziale 1 
43 0200600430 Albero 1 
44 0200600440 ESAURITO 1 
45 0200600450 Perno cm.42,3 1 
46 0200600460 ESAURITO  
47 0200200050 Rondella 12 
48 0200600480 Vite 4 
49 0200600490 Rondella 8 
50 0200600500 Cofano 1 
51 0200400130 Vite 1 
52 0200600520 Supporto 1 
53 0200600530 Prigioniero 3 

54 0200600540 Seeger 1 
55 0200400120 Vite 7 
56 0200600560 Flangia 1 
57 0218100570 Parastrappi 1 
58 0200600580 Dado 3 
59 0200600590 Distanziale 1 
60 0200600600 ESAURITO 2 
61 0200600610 Cuscinetto 1 
62 0200600620 Supporto albero 1 
63 0200100080 Dado 4 
64 0200600640 ESAURITO 1 
65 0200100160 Vite 2 
66 0200600660 Cavallotto 1 
67 0200100240 Vite 6 
68 0200100380 Vite 6 
69 0200600690 ESAURITO 2 
70 0200100730 Dado 6 
71 0200600710 Rondella 1 
72 0200100630 Dado 1 
73 0200600730 ESAURITO 1 
74 0200600740 Sfera completa 1 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 



TAV. N.  29  GR. MOTORE E STEGOLA  BL85R/BL85R F.M.             
 

 



TAV. N.  29  GR. MOTORE E STEGOLA  BL85R/BL85R F.M.            

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 
 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 

1 0200200240 Rondella bis.∅  7 2 
2 0200200230 Dado M7 2 
3 0201100430 Marmitta 1 
4 0221100090 Protezione marmitta 1 
5 0202500420 Vite TCB 6x12 4 
6 0201100060 Manicotto in gomma 2 
7 0200200080 Fascetta a molla 4 
8 0201100690 Collettore 1 
9 0217400160 Massa filtrante  1 

10 0217400090 Fascetta serflex 1 
11 0202500230 Dado ad aletta 1 
12 0202500220 Rondella  1 
13 0201100820 Coperchio 1 
14 0201100020 Anello plex. 1 
15 0201100030 Anello  1 
16 0202900160 Filtro aria 1 
17 0202500160 Guarnizione 1 
18 0201100050 Vaschetta olio 1 
19 0200300030 Settore di regolaz. 1 
20 0200300040 Rondella 1 
21 0200300050 Boccola filettata 1 
22 0200300060 Molla a leva 1 
23 0223500500 Filo stop  1 
24 0222400310 Gommino 1 
25 0222200390 Microinterruttore 1 
26 0222200170 Vite TCCE M5 8 
27 0222200150 Cavallotto 1 
28 0202900280 Filo frizione 1 
29 0222200080 Perno leva 1 
30 0222200340 Molla ritorno puls. 1 
31 0222200330 Pulsante 1 
32 0202900320 Manopola aperta ∅ 28 1 
33 0222400420 Dado quadro 1 
34 0222400410 Bussola di fiss. ∅ 21 1 
35 0222200090 Barilotto 1 
36 0200100720 Rondella 1 
37 0200300120 Dado 1 
38 0222400150 Manopola 1 
39 0202400390 Manettino acc. 1 
40 0222400400 Dispositivo stop  1 
41 0222200290 Carrello 1 
42 0222200800 Leva frizione 1 
43 0202900430 Filo acc. 1 
44 0222200110 Molla ritorno leva 1 
45 0222200130 Seeger 1 
46 0222200750 Dado quadro 8 
47 0222200100 Registro 1 
48 0222200320 Piastrina 1 
49 0217400490 Supporto 1 
50 0200300140 Borsetta 1 
51 0200300170 Rondella 2 
52 0200100380 Vite TE m8x16 2 
53 0217400620 Vaschetta rubinetto 1 
54 0217400540 Gommino 1 

55 0202900550 Prolunga leva cambio 1 
56 0217400730 Prolunga tipo vecchio. 1 
57 0217400720 Fascetta fermafilo 2 
58 0200300160 Rondella grower 8 
59 0201000110 Dado  1 
60 0201800740 Rondella 1 
61 0201000220 Vite TE M6x30 1 
62 0202900620 Pomello asta cambio 1 
63 0217400630 Filtro per vaschetta 1 
64 0217400640 Anello di tenuta 1 
65 0217400650 Rubinetto miscela 1 
66 0221900580 Tappo per paraurti 2 
67 0200100160 Vite TE M8x20 2 
68 0217400680 Paraurti  1 
69 0222400570 Leva friz.completa 1 
70 0200200120 Tubino miscela 1 
71 0217400690 Leva cambio 1 
72 0223500010 Vite TCB M6x35 2 
73 0202500130 Fascetta filtro 1 
74 0200300010 Dado speciale 2 
75 0201800710 Prigioniero 4 
76 0200100080 Dado M8  4 
77 0217400520 Clip per forcella  1 
78 0223300320 Leva stop (BL85  F.A) 1 
79 0200300250 Microinterruttore 1 
80 0222400560 Leva di tirata 1 
81 0202900810 Stegola 1 
82 0202900820 Asta porta levetta 1 
83 0200100710 Vite TE M6x14 1 
84 0202900840 Kit decalco BL85/85FM 1 
85 0202900850 Supporto avv.  a strappo 1 
86 0222400240 Supporto leva 1 
87 0202900870 Filo per retromarcia 1 
88 0201100520 Dado  1 
89 0205300320 Morsetto 1 
90 0228700660 Molla 1 
91 0202900910 Coperchio  1 
92 0207500030 Guidafilo 1 
93 0202900930 Perno sup.leva 1 
94 0202900940 Staffa 1 
95 0202900950 Levetta 1 
96 0202900960 Levetta cambio 1 
97 0227900360 Vite TCB M5X12 1 

    
    

 



TAV. N.  29/1 GR. MOTORE E STEGOLA BL 85 H  F.M.   

 



TAV. N.  29/1 GR. MOTORE E STEGOLA BL 85 H  F.M.   
 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 
 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 

1 0200300120 Dado 1 
2 0200300110 Rondella 1 
3 0220000400 Manettino dx BL85H FM 1 
4 0206500040 Vite 1 
5 0201500050 Manettino 1 
6 0200300060 Molla 1 
7 0200300050 Boccola 1 
8 0200300040 Rondella 1 
9 0215300140 Fascetta 1 

10 0223300170 Manopola 1 
11 0201400890 Chiavetta 1 
12 0222200100 Colonnetta 1 
13 0222200120 Supporto leva 1 
14 0222200080 Perno leva 1 
15 0222200150 Cavallotto 1 
16 0222200170 Vite 4 
17 0222200800 Leva singola 1 
18 0222200090 Barilotto 1 
19 0222200110 Molla 1 
20 0222200130 Seeger 1 
21 0222200750 Dado 4 
22 0222400560 Leva cpl 1 
23 0222400460 Fascetta in plastica 1 
24 0222400420 Dado 1 
25 0222400410 Bussola 1 
26 0200200090 Dado 3 
27 0200900370 Vite TE m8x55 UNI5737 3 
28 0222400310 Gommino 1 
29 0228200020 Rondella dentell. Ø14 1 
30 0200400020 Copiglia speciale 1 
31 0201800740 Rondella ondul. Ø6 1 
32 0223300160 Stegola 1 
33 0215800410 Trousse 1 
34 0222200330 Pulsante 1 
35 0222200340 Molla ritorno 1 
36 0222200320 Piastrina 1 
37 0202900320 Manopola d.28 1 
38 0222400400 Dispositivo stop mot. 1 
39 0222200290 Carrello 1 
40 0222200310 Supporto leva 1 
41 0222400570 Leva staz. 1 
42 0222200390 Pulsante 1 
43 0219610430 Filo stop motore 1 
44 0202900280 Filo frizione 1 
45 0202900620 Pomello 1 
46 0219600280 Prolunga leva  1 
47 0217400540 Gommino 1 
48 0217400520 Clip per forcella 1 
49 0202900930 Perno 1 
50 0202900940 Staffa 1 
51 0202900950 Levetta inn. 1 
52 0202900960 Levetta cambio 1 
53 0201000220 Vite 1 

54 0201000110 Dado 1 
55  0201100520 Dado 1 
56 0205300320 Morsetto 1 
57 0228700660 Molla 1 
58 0202900910 Coperchio 1 
59 0227900360 Vite 1 
60 0202900870 Filo r.m. 1 
61 0207500030 Guidafilo 1 
62 10000092 Kit decalco x BL 85 H 

FM 
1 

63 0217500320 Sperone 1 
64 0217500310 Braccio sperone 1 
65 0200400070 Vite speciale 1 
66 0217500240 Spina di traino 1 
67 0200300140 Borsetta 1 
68 0200100380 Vite 4 
69 0200300170 Rondella 2 
70 0200300030 Settore 1 
71 0230000270 Filo acc. BL 85 H FM 1 
72 0200400130 Vite 4 
73 0222700120 Dado 4 
74 0219600340 Supporto man. 1 
75 0200200180 Vite 2 
76 0200100070 Rondella 7 
77 0215800390 Corona primaria 1 
78 0215800400 Pignone primario 1 
79 0200100530 Chiavetta 1 
80 0200100620 Rondella 2 
81 0200100630 Dado 2 
82 0203001010 Rondella 2 
83 0203001220 Frizione completa 1 
84 0215800270 Paraurti 1 
85 0219610940 Supporto filo 1 
86 0219600520 Flangia 1 
87 0219610870 Tirante 2 
88 0219610880 Vite 1 
89 0219610890 Anello centr. BL85B FM 1 
90 0219610900 Mozzo frizione 1 
91 0230300070 Distanziale mot. Honda 1 
92 36100470 Motore Honda GCV 160 1 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



 



TAV. N.  29/2 GR. MOTORE E STEGOLA BL 85 H  F.M.   
 

 



TAV. N.  29/2 GR. MOTORE E STEGOLA BL 85 H  F.M.   
 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 
 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 

1 0200300120 Dado 1 
2 0200300110 Rondella 1 
3 0220000400 Manettino dx BL85H FM 1 
4 0206500040 Vite 1 
5 0201500050 Manettino 1 
6 0200300060 Molla 1 
7 0200300050 Boccola 1 
8 0200300040 Rondella 1 
9 0215300140 Fascetta 1 

10 0228110150 Manopola chiusa 2 
11 0201400890 Chiavetta 1 
12 0228800330 Perno leva 1 
13 0228800690 Spessore 2 
14 0228800360 Seeger 2 
15 0228800370 Supporto leva (non staz.) 2 
16 0228800380 Leva 2 
17 0228800350 Bussola 2 
18 0228800390 Gancio 1 
19 0228800330 Perno leva 1 
20 0227610390 Registro M8x40 2 
21 0226910020 Filo sicura  R.M. 1 
22 0228800320 Leva non staz. C/fascetta 1 
23 0202920230 Filo frizione 1 
26 0200200090 Dado 3 
27 0200900370 Vite TE m8x55 UNI5737 3 
28 0226910760 Stegola 1 
29 0226910150 Rondella dentell. Ø14 1 
30 0200400020 Copiglia speciale 1 
31 0201800740 Rondella ondul. Ø6 1 
34 0226910620 Filo stop motore 1 
35 0215310380 Leva c/filo stop motore 1 
36 0228110120 Leva stop rossa 1 
37 0228800410 Micro interruttore 1 
38 0222200140 Vite fiss. Leva stop motore 1 
39 0228800470 Pulsante 1 
40 0228800680 Molla 1 
41 0228800460 Lamierino 1 
42 0228800480 Supporto leva staz. 1 
43 0228800490 Perno 1 
44 0228800450 Leva completa stazionata 1 
45 0202900620 Pomello 1 
46 0219600280 Prolunga leva  1 
47 0217400540 Gommino 1 
48 0217400520 Clip per forcella 1 
49 0202900930 Perno 1 
50 0202900940 Staffa 1 
51 0202900950 Levetta inn. 1 
52 0202900960 Levetta cambio 1 
53 0207600460 Vite 1 
54 0201000110 Dado 1 
55  0201100520 Dado 1 
56 0205300320 Morsetto 1 
57 0228700660 Molla 1 

58 0202900910 Coperchio 1 
59 0227900360 Vite 1 
60 0226910020 Filo sicura R.M. 1 
61 0207500030 Guidafilo 1 
63 0217500320 Sperone 1 
64 0217500310 Braccio sperone 1 
65 0200400070 Vite speciale 1 
66 0217500240 Spina di traino 1 
67 0200300140 Borsetta 1 
68 0200100380 Vite 4 
69 0200300170 Rondella 2 
70 0200300030 Settore 1 
71 0230000270 Filo acc. BL 85 H FM 1 
72 0200400130 Vite 4 
73 0222700120 Dado 4 
74 0219600340 Supporto man. 1 
75 0200200180 Vite 2 
76 0200100070 Rondella 7 
77 0215800390 Corona primaria 1 
78 0215800400 Pignone primario 1 
79 0200100530 Chiavetta 1 
80 0200100620 Rondella 2 
81 0200100630 Dado 2 
82 0203001010 Rondella 2 

*83 0218000270 Frizione completa 1 
84 0215800270 Paraurti 1 
85 0219610940 Supporto filo 1 
86 0219600520 Flangia 1 
87 0219610870 Tirante 2 
88 0219610880 Vite 1 
89 0219610890 Anello centr. BL85B FM 1 
90 0219610900 Mozzo frizione 1 
91 0230300070 Distanziale mot. Honda 1 
92 36100470 Motore Honda GCV 160 1 

    
* Per BL85 (tipo vecchio) e tutte le BL75 cod. ric.:0203001220 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 



TAV. N.  29/6 GRUPPO TRASMISSIONE BL85-BL85 F.M.   
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



TAV. N.  29/6 GRUPPO TRASMISSIONE BL85-BL85 F.M.   
 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 
 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 

1 0226900500 Frizione c/CM – MINSEL 1 
1  0103900920 Frizione Minarelli 1 
2 0200600710 Rosetta 1 
3 0201200140 Dado 1 
4 0202960040 Vite TCE M10x25 1 
5 0203000050 Perno 1 
6 0200100630 Dado  1 
7 0200100620 Rondella 1 
8 0201000170 Anello tenuta 1 
9 0200100470 Cuscinetto 1 

10 0201000110 Dado 1 
11 0203000110 Dado 1 
12 0203000120 Leva 1 
13 0201000220 Vite 2 
14 0203000140 Molla 1 
15 0200700080 Spessore 1 
16 0200100550 Anello tenuta 1 
17 0200100580 Seeger 2 
18 0200100540 Seeger 2 
19 0203000190 Campana 1 
20 0202960200 Corpo centrale 1 
21 0200100170 Cuscinetto 2 
22 0202960220 Forcella 1 
23 0200100530 Chiavetta 1 
24 0203000240 Forcella 1 
25 0203000250 Distanziale 1 
26 0300100690 Molla 2 
27 0203000270 Pignone 1 
28 0203000280 Chiavetta 1 
29 0203000290 Albero primario 1 
30 0203000300 Cuscinetto 1 
31 0200700220 Cuscinetto 1 
32 0203000320 Ingranaggio 1 
33 0203000330 Ingranaggio 1 
34 0203000340 Ingranaggio 1 
35 0203000350 Ingranaggio 1 
36 0203000360 Ingranaggio 1 
37 0203000370 Corona primaria 1 
38 0200100310 Cuscinetto 1 
39 0200100570 Sfera 2 
40 0202960400 Asta forcella cambio 1 
41 0200100030 Spessore  
42 0200100020 Rondella 2 
43 0200100010 Dado 1 
44 0203000440 Corpo fresa 1 
45 0203000450 Guarnizione 1 
46 0203000460 Pignone 1 
47 0200100280 Seeger 1 
48 0202960480 Carter sx 1 
49 0200200090 Dado 1 
50 0200100220 Cuscinetto 1 
51 0200100210 Spessore  
52 0203000520 Guarnizione 2 
53 0200100150 Rondella 2 
54 0203000540 Coperchio 2 
55 0200100050 Rondella 18 
56 0200100160 Vite 8 
57 0200100140 Anello 2 
58 0200100090 Cuscinetto 3 
59 0200100130 Spessore  
60 0203000600 Corona 1 
61 0200100180 Tappo 1 
62 0200100190 Anello tenuta 1 
63 0200800390 Cuscinetto 1 
64 0200100080 Dado 6 

65 0200100070 Rosetta 6 
66 0202961050 Prol.carter dx 1 
67 0203000670 Albero  Z 10 1 
68 0203000680 Corona 1 
69 0203000660 Prigioniero 2 
70 0200100410 Rondella 1 
71 0203000710 Perno 1 
72 0203000720 Cuscinetto 1 
73 0203000730 Ingranaggio 1 
74 0202960740 Carter dx 1 
75 0200100380 Vite 4 
76 0203000760 Spessore 1 
77 0202500380 Rosetta 1 
78 0200600140 Dado 1 
79 0200100270 Spina 2 
80 0200100390 Coperchio 1 
81 0200100400 Guarnizione 1 
82 0203000820 Flangia motore 1 
83 0203000830 Tappo 2 
84 0200100410 Rosetta 1 
85 0227610630 Tappo 1 

 0207600430 Prolunga 1 
 0228700940 Rondella 1 

86 0200100240 Vite 1 
87 0200100230 Rosetta 1 
88 0200100060 Dado 1 
89 0203000890 Chiavetta 2 
90 0203000900 Sicura 1 
91 0201800740 Rondella 1 
92 0202900820 Asta porta levetta 1 
93 0202960930 Levetta 1 
94 0202960940 Perno guida molla 1 
95 0200100710 Vite 6 
96 0202960960 Molla per sicura r.m. 1 
99 0200100630 Dado 2 
100 0203001000 Molla 4 
101 0203001010 Rosetta 2 
102 0200100600 Tirante 2 
103 0200100730 Dado 7 
104 0200100720 Rosetta 6 
105 0202961050 Prolunga carter sx 1 
106 0203001060 Albero d.20 1 
106 0203001061 Albero d.22 1 
107 0203001070 Flangia 1 
108 0203001080 Leva 1 
109 0203001090 Cono 1 
110 0201600200 Spina 2 
111 0203001110 Perno 1 
113 0203001130 Mozzo 1 
114 0203001140 Porta cuscinetto \ 
115 0200700150 Spessore 1 
116 0203001160 Cuscinetto 1 
117 0203001170 Cono 1 
118 0203001180 Molla 1 
119 0217200840 Dado fiss.friz. 1 
120 0203001200 Spingimolla 1 
121 0203001210 Cuscinetto 1 
122 0203001220 Frizione c/mozzo 1 
123 0200900250 Prigioniero 2 
124 0202961240 Supporto  c/Minarelli/Minsel 1 
124 0203001240 Supporto  c/CM  1 
125 0203001250 Guida 1 
126 0203001260 Molla 1 
127 0200100720 Rondella 1 
128 0203001280 Campana 1 



TAV. N.  29/7 GRUPPO TRASMISSIONE BL85 H F.M.       
 

 

 
 



TAV. N.  29/7 GRUPPO TRASMISSIONE BL85 H F.M.       
POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 

 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 

1 0203001280 Campana frizione 1 
2 0203001180 Molla 1 
3 0203001170 Cono 1 
4 0203001160 Cuscinetto 1 
5 0200700150 Spessore 1 
6 0203001140 Porta cuscinetto 1 
7 0203000050 Spina 10x30 UNI1707 1 
8 0201000170 Anello tenuta 1 
9 0200100470 Cuscinetto 1 

10 0201000110 Dado 1 
11 0203000110 Dado 1 
12 0203000120 Leva 1 
13 0201000220 Vite 1 
14 0228700600 Molla 1 
15 0227500910 Spessore 1 
16 0200100550 Anello tenuta 1 
17 0200100580 Seeger 2 
18 0200100540 Seeger 2 
20 0202960200 Corpo centrale 1 
21 0200100170 Cuscinetto 2 
22 0202960220 Forcella 1 
23 0200100530 Chiavetta 1 
24 0203000240 Forcella 1 
25 0203000250 Distanziale 1 
26 0200100690 Molla 2 
27 0215800400 Pignone 1 
28 0203000280 Chiavetta 1 
29 0203000290 Albero primario 1 
30 0203000300 Cuscinetto 1 
31 0200700220 Cuscinetto 1 
32 0203000320 Ingranaggio 1 
33 0203000330 Ingranaggio 1 
34 0203000340 Ingranaggio 1 
35 0203000350 Ingranaggio 1 
36 0203000360 Ingranaggio 1 
37 0215800390 Corona primaria 1 
38 0200100310 Cuscinetto 1 
39 0200100570 Sfera 2 
40 0202960400 Asta forcella cambio 1 
41 0200100030 Spessore  
42 0200100020 Rondella 2 
43 0200100010 Dado 1 
44 0203000440 Corpo fresa 1 
45 0203000450 Guarnizione 1 
46 0203000460 Pignone 1 
47 0200100280 Seeger 1 
48 0202960480 Carter sx 1 
49 0200200090 Dado 1 
50 0200100220 Cuscinetto 1 
51 0200100210 Spessore  
52 0203000520 Guarnizione 2 
53 0200100150 Rondella 2 
54 0203000540 Coperchio 2 
55 0200100050 Rondella 18 
56 0200100160 Vite 8 
57 0200100140 Anello 2 
58 0200100090 Cuscinetto 3 
59 0200100130 Spessore  
60 0203000600 Corona 1 
61 0200100180 Tappo 1 
62 0200100190 Anello tenuta 1 
63 0200800390 Cuscinetto 1 
64 0200100080 Dado 6 
65 0200100070 Rosetta 6 
66 0202961050 Prolunga Carter dx 1 

67 0203000670 Albero  1 
68 0203000680 Corona 1 
69 0203000660 Prigioniero 2 
71 0203000710 Perno 1 
72 0203000720 Cuscinetto 1 
73 0203000730 Ingranaggio 1 
74 0202960740 Carter dx 1 
75 0200100380 Vite 4 
76 0203000760 Spessore 1 
77 0202500380 Rosetta 1 
78 0200600140 Dado 1 
79 0200100270 Spina 2 
80 0200100390 Coperchio 1 
81 0200100400 Guarnizione 1 
82 0217200840 Dado fiss. frizione 1 
83 0203000830 Tappo 2 
84 0200100410 Rosetta 1 
85 0227610630 Tappo 1 

 0207600430 Prolunga 1 
 0228700940 Rondella 1 

86 0200100240 Vite 1 
87 0200100230 Rosetta 1 
88 0200100060 Dado 1 
89 0203000890 Chiavetta 2 
90 0203000900 Sicura 1 
91 0203001200 Spingi molla 1 
92 0202900820 Asta porta levetta 1 
93 0203001210 Cuscinetto 1 
94 0202960940 Perno guida molla 1 
95 0200100710 Vite 6 
96 0202960960 Molla per sicura R.M. 1 
99 0203001200 Spingi molla 1 

*100 0218000270 Frizione completa  
101 0203001260 Molla 1 
102 0200100720 Rondella 1 
105 0202961051 Prolunga carter sx 1 
106 0203001061 Albero d.22 1 
107 0203001070 Flangia 1 
108 0203001080 Leva 1 
109 0203001090 Cono 1 
110 0201600200 Spina 2 
111 0203001110 Perno 1 
112 0205300320 Morsetto blocc. filo 1 
113 0207500030 Guida filo 1 
115 0225500130 Dado c/rondella 6 

    
* Per BL85 (tipo vecchio) e tutte BL75 cod.ric.: 0203001220 

     
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Agg.: 13/05/2008 



TAV. N.32 GRUPPO FRESANTE BL75-BL85   
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 
 

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 

1 0203200010 Mozzo interno d.20 2 

1 0203200011 Mozzo interno d.22 2 

2 0203200020 Mozzo 2a Pos.. 2 

3 0203200030 Mozzo 3a Pos. 2 

4 0203200040 Disco laterale 2 

5 0203200050 Perno cm.56,3 1 

5 0203200051 Perno cm.80,3 1 

5 0203200052 Perno cm. 104,3 1 

6 0202300060 Rondella 1 

7 0200100630 Dado 1 

8 0203200080 Zappetta  Sx.  

9 0203200090 Zappetta Dx.  

10 0200200180 Vite  

12 0200100080 Dado  

 



TAV. N. 33     CARBURATORE BING                                                

 
 

 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 
 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 

1 0103300010 Coperchio 1 

2 0103300020 Molla 1 

3 0103300030 Supporto molla 1 

4 0103300040 Seeger 1 

5 0103300050 Vite 2 

6 0103300060 Valvola 1 

7 0103300070 Raccordo tubino 1 

8 0103300080 Guarnizione 1 

9 0103300090 Molla 1 

10 0103300100 Vite Reg. Aria 1 

11 0103300110 Molla 1 

12 0103300120 Spruzzatore 1 

13 0103300130 Spillo galleggiante 1 

14 0103300140 Spillo 1 

15 0103300150 Getto 98 1 

15 0103300151 Getto 102 1 

15 0103300152 Getto 105 1 

16 0103300160 Perno 1 

17 0103300170 Galleggiante 1 

18 0103300180 Guarnizione 1 

19 0103300190 Vite 1 

20 0103300200 Vaschetta 1 

21 0103300210 Guarnizione 1 

22 0103300220 Vite scarico 1 

23 0103300230 Getto minimo 1 

24 0103300240 Vite 1 

25 0103300250 Copiglia 1 

26 0103300260 Molla 1 

28 0103300280 Starter avviamento 1 

29 0103300290 Vite spurgo 1 

30 0103300300 Filtro benzina 1 

 0103900010 Carburatore G.105 S. Regol.  

 0103900011 Carburatore G.102 C. Regol.  

 0103900012 Carburatore G.102  

 0104100010 Carburatore G.98  

    

 



TAV. N. 39 MOTORE I 150   BL 85/RT80               
 

 
 



 

TAV. N. 39 MOTORE I 150   BL 85/RT80               
 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 
 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 

1 0103900010 Carburatore BL 85 1 
1 0103900012 Carburatore RT 80 1 
2 0103900020 Cilindro completo 1 
3 0103900940 Pistone completo  Ø 60 1 
3 0103900941 Pistone completo  Ø 60,4. 1 
3 0103900952 Pistone completo Ø 60,8 1 
4 0103900040 Testa 1 
5 0103900050 Rotore volano elettronico 1 
6 0103400080 Candela Bosch 1 
7 0103400092 Pipetta candela Ø 5 1 
8 0103900080 Convogliatore in plastica 1 
9 0103900090 Supporto convogliatore 1 

10 0103900100 Fune 1 
11 0103900111 Imbiellaggio 1 
12 0103900120 Biella completa c/gabbia 1 
13 0103900131 Collettore aspirazione 1 
14 0103900140 Segmento Ø 60 2 
14 0103900142 Segmento Ø 60,4 2 
14 0103900143 Segmento Ø 60,8 2 
15 0103900150 Carter 1 
16 0103900160 Centralina 1 
17 0103900910 Coperchio porta autoav. Cpl. 1 
18 0103900180 Gommino per cavo Ø 5 1 
20 0103700230 Molla richiamo ceppi Ø 2 3 
21 0103900920 Frizione completa Ø 91 a 

secco 
1 

22 0103900220 Gabbia K 16x20x20 1 
23 0103900230 Cuscinetto Ø 20x52x15 2 
24 0103900240 Guarnizione cilindro 1 
25 0103900250 Guarnizione semicarter 1 
26 0103900260 Guarnizione aspirazione 3 
27 0103900270 Guarnizione aspirazione 1 
28 0103900280 Guarnizione testa 1 
29 0103700300 Guarnizione scarico 1 
30 0103500330 Grano riferim. carter 2 
31 0103900310 Spinotto 1 
32 0103900320 Flangia per regolatore 1 
32 0103900321 Flangia s/regolatore 1 
33 0103900330 Anello fermo boccola 1 
34 0103900340 Anello di fermo 1 
35 0103900350 Anello seeger per albero 1 
36 0103900360 Valvola gas 1 
37 0103500400 Gommino asola carter 1 
38 0103900380 Gommino supporto serb. 4 
39 0103600380 Gommino passafili 2 
40 0103900400 Puleggia 1 
41 0103900410 Tappo serbatoio completo 1 
42 0103600400 Impugnatura 1 
43 0103600410 Arpione 1 
44 0103900440 Protezione molla regolare 1 
45 0103900450 Banderuola per reg. 1 
46 0103900460 Profilato per griglia asp. 4 
47 0103900470 Profilato per griglia asp. 2 
48 0103900480 Serbatoio 1 
49 0103900490 Griglia aspiraz. 2 
50 0103900500 Griglia aspiraz. 1 
51 0103900510 Supporto serbatoio 1 
52 0103600440 Scodellino porta molla 1 
53 0217400650 Raccordo uscita benzina 1 

54 0103600460 Molla per innesto arpione 1 
55 0103600470 Molla tenuta arpione 1 
56 0103600480 Molla richiamo fune c/scat. 1 
57 0103900570 Molla per serbatoio 1 
58 0103900580 Molla richiamo per reg. 1 
59 0103400430 Chiavetta 3x3,7x10 1 
60 0103900600 Dado 1 
61 0103500580 Dado 1 
62 0103900620 Prigioniero M8x149 4 
63 0103500630 Rondella bisellata 1 
64 0103800480 Rondella bisellata 5 
65 0103500650 Rondella grower 1 
66 0103500660 Rondella in lamiera 1 
67 0103900670 Rondella 1 
68 0103400490 Vite TCB M4x10 1 
69 0103600650 Vite TCCE M5x20 9 
70 0103500690 Vite TCCE M6x35 2 
71 0103700650 Vite TCCE M6x45 6 
72 0103900720 Vite TCCE M6x50 4 
73 0103600690 Vite TCCE M6x12 1 
74 0103900740 Vite TE M6x16 1 
75 0103500710 Vite TSP M6x20 4 
76 0103900760 Colonnetta M 8x29 4 
77 0103700700 Prigioniero M7x31 2 
78 0103900780 Rondella Bisellata 1 
79 0103900790 Rosetta conica dentata 4 
80 0103500730 Spina Ø 3x24 6 
81 0103900810 Vite TCCE M8x16 2 
82 0103500770 Vite TC M3x4 1 
83 0103900830 Vite senza testa 1 
84 0103900840 Boccola passafune 1 
85 0103900850 Paraolio 2 
86 0103500840 Feltro parapolvere 1 
87 0103900870 Perno per regolatore 1 
88 0103900880 Nottolino 1 
89 0103900890 Anello benzina Ø 4 1 

 0103900930 Flangia per reg. cpl 1 
 0103900960 Serie guarnizioni 1 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 



TAV. N.196/1 GR.STEGOLA  BL 85 RB/BL 85 RB F.M.    

 



 

TAV. N.196/1 GR.STEGOLA  BL 85 RB/BL 85 RB F.M.    

 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 
 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 

1 0200300120 Dado  1 
2 0200300110 Rondella 1 
3 0219610030 Manettino dx BL85FM  1 
4 0206500040 Vite 1 
5 0201500050 Manettino 1 
6 0200300060 Molla 1 
7 0200300050 Boccola 1 
8 0200300040 Rondella 1 
9 0215300140 Fascetta 1 

10 0223300170 Manopola 1 
11 0201400890 Chiavetta 1 
12 0222200100 Colonnetta 1 
13 0222200120 Supporto  leva  1 
14 0222200080 Perno leva 1 
15 0222200150 Cavallotto 1 
16 0222200170 Vite 4 
17 0222200800 Leva singola 1 
18 0222200090 Barilotto 1 
19 0222200110 Molla 1 
20 0222200130 Seeger 1 
21 0222200750 Dado 4 
22 0222400560 Leva cpl 1 
23 0223300200 Manopola aperta 1 
24 0222400420 Dado  1 
25 0222400410 Bussola 1 
26 0223300320 Leva stop   1 
27 0200300250 Microinterruttore 1 
28 0222400310 Gommino 1 
29 0219610290 Manettino cpl BL85FA 1 
30 0219600190 Filo stop  1 
31 0219610310 Filo acc.BL85 F.A. 1 
32 0223300160 Stegola 1 
33 0215800410 Trousse 1 
34 0222200330 Pulsante 1 
35 0222200340 Molla ritorno 1 
36 0222200320 Piastrina 1 
37 0202900320 Manopola  d.28 1 
38 0222400400 Dispositivo  stop mot. 1 
39 0222200290 Carrello 1 
40 0222200310 Supporto leva 1 
41 0222400570 Leva  staz..  1 
42 0222200390 Pulsante 1 
43 0219610430 Filo stop motore 1 
44 0202900280 Filo frizione 1 
45 0202900620 Pomello 1 
46 0219600280 Prolunga  leva BL 85B 1 
47 0217400540 Gommino 1 
48 0217400520 Clip  per  forcella 1 
49 0202900930 Perno  1 
50 0202900940 Staffa 1 
51 0202900950 Levetta inn. 1 
52 0202900960 Levetta cambio 1 
53 0201000220 Vite 1 

54 0201000110 Dado 1 
55 0201100520 Dado 1 
56 0205300320 Morsetto 1 
57 0228700660 Molla 1 
58 0202900910 Coperchio 1 
59 0227900360 Vite  1 
60 0202900870 Filo  r.m. 1 
61 0207500030 Guidafilo 1 
62 0219600640 Kit decalco 1 
63 0217500320 Sperone 1 
64 0217500310 Braccio sperone 1 
65 0200400070 Vite speciale 1 
66 0217500240 Spina di traino 1 
67 0200300140 Borsetta 1 
68 0200100380 Vite  4 
69 0200300170 Rondella 2 
70 0200300030 Settore 1 
71 0219610710 Filo acc. BL85B/ RB FM 1 
72 0200400130 Vite  4 
73 0222700120 Dado  4 
74 0219600340 Supporto  man. 1 
75 0200200180 Vite  2 
76 0200100070 Rondella 7 
77 0215800390 Corona primaria 1 
78 0215800400 Pignone primario 1 
79 0206400800 Vite 1 
80 0202500380 Rondella 1 
81 0200100240 Vite 3 
82 0206400810 Rondella 1 
83 0215800510 Frizione 1 
84 0219600080 Raccordo 1 
85 0219600600 Tappo 1 
86 0219600520 Flangia 1 
87 0219610870 Tirante 2 
88 0219610880 Vite 1 
89 0219610890 Anello centr.BL85B FM 1 
90 0219610900 Mozzo frizione 1 
91 0200400120 Vite  3 
92 0200200030 Vite 1 
93 0200200090 Dado 3 
94 0219610940 Supporto  filo 1 
95 0215800270 Paraurti 1 
96 36100420 Motore DIAMOND       1 
97 0200400020 Copiglia speciale 1 

    
    
    
    
    

 



TAV. N.269/1 GRP MOTORE E STEGOLA BL85 c/ MINSEL – c/CM           
 
 

 



TAV. N.269/1 GRP MOTORE E STEGOLA BL85 c/ MINSEL – c/CM           

 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 
 

POS. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.TA’ 

1 0227900360 Vite T. croce M5x12 1 
2 0226910020 Filo sicura  R.M. 1 
3 0202900910 Coperchio 1 
4 0207500030 Guida filo 1 
5 0228700660 Molla 1 
6 0205300320 Morsetto 1 
7 0201100520 Dado autobl. M10 1 
8 0201000110 Dado autobl. M6 h6 2 
9 0201800740 Rondella ondulata Ø6 1 

10 0201000220 Vite TE M6x30 1 
11 0202900960 Levetta cambio 1 
12 0202900950 Levetta innesto R.M. 1 
13 0202900940 Staffa supp. Filo R.M. 1 
14 0202900930 Perno supp. Levetta  1 
15 0226910150 Rondella dentell. Ø14 1 
16 0232400300 Vite T.C.E.I. M10x30 4 
17 0203000970 Rondella a sella Ø10 4 
18 0200100380 Vite M8x16 UNI5739 2+4 
19 0226910190 Flangia BL85 friz. mano 1 
20 0200100160 Vite TE M8x20 2+4 
21 0200100050 Rondella ond. Ø8 4 
22 0226900490 Flangia att. Motore F.A. 1 
23 0226910230 Flangia att. Motore F.M. 1 
24 0226910240 Mozzo per F.M. 1 
25 0200100070 Rondella bisellata Ø8 5 
26 0200300160 Rondella grower Ø8 8 
27 0226910270 Kit decalco Bl85 Minsel 1 
28 0226910280 Paraurti 1 
29 36000120 Motore MINSEL  1 
29 36000160 Motore CM 152  
30 0200200080 Fascetta a molla 2 
31 0201100060 Manicotto in gomma 3 
32 0201100690 Collettore tubo aspiraz. 2 
33 0226910330 Fascetta 2 
34 0200300010 Dado speciale 2 
35 0206700340 Guarnizione in gomma 1 
36 0202500230 Dado ad alette M6 1 
37 0202500220 Rondella grower 1 
38 0201100820 Coperchio filtro 1 
39 0201100020 Anello 1 
40 0201100030 Anello 1 
41 0217400160 Massa filtrante Ø25 1 
42 0202500160 Guarnizione 1 
43 0201100050 Vaschetta olio 1 
44 0202900160 Filtro aria Ø25 1 
45 0202500130 Fascetta filtro 1 
46 0223500010 Vite TCB M6x35 2 
47 0226910470 Filo acc. c/MINSEL 1 
47 0230000311 Filo acc. c/CM 152 1 
48 0202400390 Manettino accelerat. 2LD 1 
49 0200100720 Rondella bisellata Ø6 1 
50 0200300120 Dado cieco M6 h12 1 
51 0228800330 Perno leva 1 
52 0228800690 Spessore 2 
53 0228800340 Molla 2 
54 0202900620 Pomello per asta Ø12 1 
55 0228800360 Seeger 2 

56 0228800370 Supporto leva (non staz.) 2 
57 0228800380 Leva 2 
58 0228800390 Gancio 2 
59 0228800350 Bussola 2 
60 0228800320 Leva non staz. C/fascetta 1 
61 0228110150 Manopola chiusa 2 
62 0226910620 Filo stop motore 1 
63 0226910630 Leva c/filo stop motore 1 
64 0228110120 Leva stop rossa 1 
65 0228800410 Micro interruttore 1 
66 0222200140 Vite fiss. Leva stop motore 1 
67 0228800470 Pulsante 1 
68 0228800680 Molla 1 
69 0228800460 Lamierino 1 
70 0228800480 Supporto leva staz. 1 
71 0215800410 Trousse 06 1 
72 0228800490 Perno 1 
73 0228800450 Leva completa stazionata 1 
74 0227610390 Registro M8x40 2 
75 0226910750 Filo frizione 1 
76 0226910760 Stegola 1 
77 0200300060 Molla a leva blocc. stegola 1 
78 0200100600 Tirante 2 
79 0203001010 Rondella fiss. motore 2 
80 0200100620 Rondella ondulata Ø12 2 
81 0200100630 Dado M12 h12 2 
82 0222700120 Dado M8 c/rondella 4 
83 0200900250 Prigioniero M8x36 4 
84 0226910840 Supporto manubrio 1 
85 0217400520 Clip per forcella 1 
86 0202900550 Prolunga leva cambio 1 
87 0200300170 Rondella comune Ø8x24 2 
88 0200300140 Borsetta porta attrezzi 1 
89 0200300030 Settore di reg. stegola 1 
90 0200300040 Rondella stegola 1 
91 0200300050 Dado speciale 1 
92 0217400540 Gommino passacavo 1 

 


